

BASIC BID ITEMS				Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.		Nerone & Sons Inc.	
REF. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LUMP	25000	25,000.00	64600	64,600.00
2	Demolish and remove existing concrete slabs, repair or remove existing steel piles in way of new structures and clear driving line.	1	LUMP	20000	20,000.00	41700	41,700.00
3	Provide and install 370.5 LF of new SKZ-22 steel sheet piling, 38-foot long sheets.	370.5	LF	870	322,335.00	818.5	303,254.25
4	Provide and install 332.5 LF of new SKZ-22 steel sheet piling deadman wall, 10-foot long sheets.	332.5	LF	400	133,000.00	250.6	83,324.50
5	Provide and install new W18x50 end pile, 38-foot long.	1	EACH	1585	1,585.00	4400	4,400.00
6	Provide and install new W14x43 waler on bulkhead and deadman walls.	740	LF	50	37,000.00	137.2	101,528.00
7	Provide and install new 20-inch x 3-inch x 0.375-inch steel cap channel on bulkhead.	370.5	LF	20	7,410.00	74.5	27,602.25
8	Provide and install new 1.75-inch diameter Dywidag tie rods (Grade 150), 36 @ 50 feet long each.	1800	LF	9.85	17,730.00	24.5	44,100.00
9	Provide and install new geotextile filter fabric.	1400	SY	5.1	7,140.00	4.85	6,790.00
10	Relocate and install concrete rubble for revetment filter layer, rubble fill and fish habitat and toe protection.	2500	CY	20	50,000.00	11	27,500.00
11	Provide and install 6-10 ton armor stone.	1300	TON	58	75,400.00	70	91,000.00
12	Provide and install earth fill.	970	CY	20	19,400.00	17.5	16,975.00
13	Provide and install 29 new HP8x36 piles, 35 feet long.	1015	LF	38.7	39,280.50	36.7	37,250.50
14	Provide and install new C10x20 cap edge channel.	380	LF	32.7	12,426.00	46.5	17,670.00
15	Provide and install ODOT #57 stone.	130	TONS	42.35	5,505.50	44	5,720.00
16	Provide and install new reinforced concrete walking path.	140	CY	375	52,500.00	333.5	46,690.00
17	Provide and install new top soil.	466	CY	34.15	15,913.90	26.75	12,465.50
18	Provide and install grass seeding and matting.	1	LUMP	5000	5,000.00	4725	4,725.00
19	Provide and install new 10' long timber fenders.	37	EACH	300	11,100.00	796.5	29,470.50
20	Performance and Payment Bond.		%	1.75	15,010.20	0.73	7,223.35
TOTAL FOR BASIC BID					\$ 872,736.10		\$ 973,988.85
ADDITIVE BID ITEM #1							
REF. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
1	Provide and install new 3 inch diameter pvc electrical conduit and potable water lines.	1050	LF	5.5	5,775.00	15.75	16,537.50
2	Provide and install new 12 inch diameter hand holes for conduit and water lines.	11	EACH	750	8,250.00	364	4,004.00
3	Provide and install new catch basin with 12-inch diameter outlet pipe through bulkhead.	1	LUMP	1500	1,500.00	4495	4,495.00
4	Performance and Payment Bond.		%	1.75	271.69	0.76	177.84
TOTAL FOR ADDITIVE BID ITEM #1					\$ 15,796.69		\$ 25,214.34
BASIC + ADDITIVE TOTAL					\$ 888,532.79		\$ 999,203.19